

Filed 8/19/2020 9:12:59 AM Supreme Court Middle District 133 MM 2020

> Swartz Campbell LLC Koppers Building 436 7th Avenue Floors 7 & 8 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

voice (412) 560·3267 facsimile (412) 471·1106 rgrimm@swartzcampbell.com www.swartzcampbell.com

Robert J. Grimm Attorney At Law

August 18, 2020

Filed via PACFile

Supreme Court of Pennsylvania (Middle District) 601 Commonwealth Avenue, Suite 4500 P.O. Box 62575 Harrisburg, PA 17106

RE: PA Dem Party v. Boockvar, et al.; Pet: Boockvar (PA Supreme Court Docket No. 133 MM 2020) (PA Commonwealth Court Docket No. 407 MD 2020)

To the Office of the Prothonotary:

The undersigned, Robert J. Grimm, Esquire, on behalf of the Washington County Board of Elections, states that the Washington County Board of Elections will not be filing an Answer to the Application for the Court to Exercise Extraordinary Jurisdiction Over the Commonwealth Court Case Docketed at 407 MD 2020, filed by the Petitioner, Kathy Boockvar, the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert J. Grimm, Esquire Counsel for Washington County Board of Elections

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the "Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts," that requires filing confidential information and documents differently than nonconfidential information and documents.

> Submitted by: <u>Robert J. Grimm, Esquire</u> Signature: ______

Name: Robert J. Grimm, Esquire

Attorney No. (if applicable): 55381

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Robert J. Grimm, Esquire, pursuant to the requirements of Pa.R.A.P. 121, hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing correspondence have been served this 18th day of August, 2020, via PACFile and/or electronic mail, on the following:

All Counsel of Record

By:

Respectfully submitted,

mi

Robert J. Grimm, Esquire PA ID No. 55381 436 7th Ave., Floors 7 & 8 Koppers Building Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 232-9800 rgrimm@swartzcampbell.com Counsel for Washington County Board of Elections